Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FLIR Systems Inc. 27700 SW Parkway Ave	Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED
Wilsonville, OR 97070	Internal Address: BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 22 July 2013	
Assignment Merger	011
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: WASHINGTON
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: DC
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:20510
✓ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>20010</u>
UOther  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/463,858	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Richard J. Kim	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Department of the Army	Authorized to be charged by credit card
C-E LCMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10235 Burbeck Road	<ul> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
City: Fort Belvoir	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip:22060-5806	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 704-1765	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 704-2226	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: richard.j.kim3.civ@mail.mil	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Riffle	October 28, 2014
Signature	Date
RICHARD J. KIM  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 034087 FRAME: 0719

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

Optical Payload with Folded Telescope and Cryocooler  INVENTORS(S) Stephen V. McKaughan Philip A. Rombult Robert J. Campbell, Jr.  SERIAL NO. Patent Application Publication # US 2009/0284644 A1 Dated Nov 19, 2009  CONTRACTOR FLIR Systems, Inc.  CONTRACT NO. W15P7T-04-C-K447  The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-12 (identify clause by title and date) Patent Rights—Retention by the Contractor (Long Form) (Jan 1997) included in Contract No. W15P7T-04-C-K447 with the US Army CECOM Acquisition Center, Ft. Monmouth, NJ.  (specify government agency)  This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.	APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
Stephen V. McKaughan Philip A. Rombult Robert J. Campbell, Jr.  SERIAL NO. Patent Application Publication # US 2009/0284644 A1 Dated Nov 19, 2009  CONTRACTOR FLIR Systems, Inc.  The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-12 (identify clause by title and date) Patent Rights—Retention by the Contractor (Long Farm) (Jan 1997) Included in Contract No., W15P7T-04-C-K447 with the US Army CECOM Acquisition Center. Ft. Monmouth. No. (specify government agency)  This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the povernment through the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this	Optical Payload with Folded Telescope and Cryocooler  INVENTORS(S) Stephen V. McKaughan Philip A. Rombult	
Patent Application Publication # US 2009/0284644 A1 Dated Nov 19, 2009  CONTRACTOR FUR Systems, Inc.  The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-12 (identify clause by title and date) Patent Rights—Retention by the Contractor (Long Form) (Jan 1997) Included in Contract No. W15P71-04-C-K447 with the US Army CECOM Acquisition Center, Ft. Monmouth, NJ. (specify government agency)  This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an Irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this		
Dated Nov 19, 2009  CONTRACTOR FLIR Systems, Inc.  CONTRACT NO. W15P7T-04-C-K447  The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-12 (identify clause by title and date) Patent Rights—Retention by the Contractor (Long Form) (Jan 1997) included in Contract No. W15P7T-04-C-K447 with the US Army CECOM Acquisition Center. Ft. Monmouth. NJ. (specify government agency)  This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this		
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-12 (identify clause by title and date) Patent Rights—Retention by the Contractor (Long Form) (Jan 1997) included in Contract No. W15P71-04-C.K447 with the US Army CECOM Acquisition Center, Ft. Monmouth. NJ. (specify government agency)  This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this 22**)  day of 50**/ 20 /3  ATTEST:  (Seal) LOT Amillotte  BY:  Christopher J. Lewis VP, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	Dated Nov 19, 2009	Applino 12/463,656 May 11, 2009
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-12 (identify clause by title and date) Patent Rights—Retention by the Contractor (Long Form) (Jan 1997) included in Contract No. W15P7T-04-C-K447 with the US Army CECOM Acquisition Center, Ft. Monmouth, NJ. (specify government agency)  This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this 22x1) day of 702 / 3  ATTEST:  (Seal) NOT AnailoNe  System, Inc. 27700 SW Parkway Ave.		CONTRACT NO.
Contract No. W15PT-04-C-K447 with the US Army CECOM Acquisition Center, Ft. Monmouth, NJ. (specify government agency)  This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an Irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this 22x) day of xyy 13  ATTEST:  (Seal) NOT Available  FLIR Systems, Inc. 27700 SW Parkway Ave.	FLIR Systems, Inc.	W15P7T-04-C-K447
ATTEST:  (Seal) NOT Available  BY:  Christopher J. Lewis  VP, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel  FLIR Systems, Inc. 27700 SW Parkway Ave.	Contract No. W15P7T-04-C-K447 with the US Army CEC (specify government agency)  This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through	Contractor (Long Form) (Jan 1997) Included in OM Acquisition Center, Ft. Monmouth, NJ.  under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any in the referenced clause.
(Seal) NOT Available  BY:  Christopher J. Lewis  VP, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel  FLIR Systems, Inc. 27700 SW Parkway Ave.	Signed this 22~1) day of JULY 20 /3	
(Seal) NOT Available  BY:  Christopher J. Lewis  VP, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel  FLIR Systems, Inc. 27700 SW Parkway Ave.		
Christopher J. Lewis VP, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel  FLIR Systems, Inc. 27700 SW Parkway Ave.	ATTEST:	
VP, Chief Intellectual Property Counse!  FLIR Systems, Inc. 27700 SW Parkway Ave.	(Seal) NOT Antilable	
27700 SW Parkway Ave.		Christopher J. Lewis VP, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel
27700 SW Parkway Ave.		
27700 SW Parkway Ave.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		27700 SW Parkway Ave.

## **Facsimile Cover Sheet**

Department of the Army
CE-LCMC CECOM Legal Office
AMSEL-LG-C-BELV
10235 Burbeck Road
Ft. Belvoir, Virginia 22060-5806

1 \	
Recordation Dept.	
USPTO	
571-273-0140	
Rettie Gordon	
CECOM Legal Office	
703-704-1104 (DSN) 654	
703-704-2226	
10/28/14	
3	
Any problems or questions please call the above listed POC. Thank You.	

Comments: 12463858

ory Instruments for

recordation.

This fax and any attachments thereto, are intended only for use by the addressee (s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or Confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this fax, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please immediately notify me by telephone and permanently shred any printout of the original and any copy of the fax.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 034087 FRAME: 0721

**RECORDED:** 10/28/2014